
A RESOLUTION FIXING THE AMOUNT OF ADV ALOREM TAXES 
FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSE LEVY FOR THE YEAR 2018 

RESOLUTION NO. 9:J.. -/ 7 

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.090 states that the Board of Mason County Commissioners 
shall fix the amount of the tax levies to be raised for Current Expense. 

IT IS THEREFORE DETERMINED, that the following be fixed as the amounts to be 
raised by ad valorem taxes for th_e purpose of meeting the expenditures estimated in the 2018 
Budget for Mason County Current Expense, Refund Levy, Mental Health, and Veterans' 
Assistance Funds: 

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND 
MENTAL HEALTH FUND 
VETERANS' ASSISTANCE FUND 
REGULAR CURRENT EXPENSE LEVY 
REFUND LEVY 
TOTAL AMOUNT TO LEVY 2018 

$9,718,006.39 
$ 188,982.41 
$ 85,042.08 
$ 9,992,030.88 
$ 2,934.16 
$ 9,994,965.04 

This resolution reserves unutilized levy for banked capacity. 

ADOPTED this / C]-f ~ day of December 2017. 

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

Kevi~~ erson 

Terri Drexler, Co 

iss1oner 
ATTEST: 

~~~ 
AP 8VEB-A..£ 0 FORM: 




