A RESOLUTION FIXING THE AMOUNT OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSE LEVY FOR THE YEAR 2018 RESOLUTION NO. 92-17

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.090 states that the Board of Mason County Commissioners shall fix the amount of the tax levies to be raised for Current Expense.

IT IS THEREFORE DETERMINED, that the following be fixed as the amounts to be raised by ad valorem taxes for the purpose of meeting the expenditures estimated in the 2018 Budget for Mason County Current Expense, Refund Levy, Mental Health, and Veterans' Assistance Funds:

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND	\$ 9,718,006.39
MENTAL HEALTH FUND	\$ 188,982.41
VETERANS' ASSISTANCE FUND	\$ 85,042.08
REGULAR CURRENT EXPENSE LEVY	\$ 9,992,030.88
REFUND LEVY	\$ 2,934.16
TOTAL AMOUNT TO LEVY 2018	\$ 9,994,965.04

This resolution reserves unutilized levy for banked capacity.

	ADOPTED this day of December 2017.
	BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	Kevin Shutty, Chairperson
	Terri Drexler, Commissioner
TTEST.	Randy Neatherlin, Commissioner

Melissa Drewry, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tim Whitehead, Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attorney